FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 3-01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

07-13-2006



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

103273929

Patent and Trademark Office

1002100	Attorney Docket No. 21100-0139				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party:				
Subramaniam RANGASWAMY Dientje J. FORTUNA	Name: Sulzer Metco (US), Inc.				
Execution Dates: June 22, 2006	8 n s				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 1101 Prospect Avenue Westbury, NY 11590				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Street address: 1101 Prospect Avenue Westbury, NY 11590				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Serial No.	B. Patent No.				
Additional numbers attact	ned? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Celine Crowson, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: Columbia Square	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W.	Enclosed				
City: Washington	☐ Not required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109					
Phone Number: 202-637-5600	8. Payment Information:				
Fax Number: 202-637-5910	a. Credit Card Last four numbers				
Email address: cicrowson@hhlaw.com	Expiration Date				
	b. Deposit Account No. <u>50-1349</u>				
Customer Number: 24633	Authorized User Name				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature:					
Signature Celine Jimenez Crowson – Registration No. 40,357	July 6 , 2006 Date				
Thomas W. Edman – Registration No. 51,643 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded (including coversheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

بالمستجدين

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We or I, the below named inventor/inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

IRON-BASED BRAZE FILLER METAL FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an application for was filed as application num			tion for United States Letters Patent
AND WHEREAS,	Sulzer Metco (US), Inc.		35N 2) 2008
	1101 Prospect Avenue Westbury, NY 11590		IP DOCKSTING DEPT
	orld, and in and to the ap		nterest in and to this invention in allers Patent on this invention and the
other good and valuable consold, assigned, transferred, successors and assigns, OU divisions, and continuations reissues thereof, and all right may hereafter be filed for the in any foreign country, and Commissioner of Patents and	sideration the receipt of wh and set over, and do here IR or MY entire right, title is thereof, and all Letters I hts to claim priority on the his invention in any foreign of all extensions, renewals a d Trademarks of the United described above, to issue	eich from assignee, is hereby acknown by sell, assign, transfer, and sele and interest in and to this invalent of the United States white basis of such application, and all country and all Letters Patent whand reissues thereof; and WE or d States and any official of any for all Letters Patent for this invented.	f one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and owledged, WE or I, as assignors, have et over unto the assignee, its lawful vention and this application, and all applications for Letters patent which nich may be granted on this invention. I hereby authorize and request the reign country whose duty it is to issuention to assignee, its successors and
		E or I have the full right to cot execute any agreement in conflic	onvey the interest assigned by this at with this Assignment;
with assignee, its successor proceeding, sign all lawful p desirable to perfect the title and reissue applications, m assigns, to obtain and enforce	es and assigns, any facts kn apers when called upon to co to this invention in said a take all rightful oaths and to proper patent protection f	nown to US or ME respecting the do so, execute and deliver any and assignee, its successors or assigns I generally do everything possible for this invention in the United St	t further consideration, communicate is invention, and testify in any legal d all papers that may be necessary or , execute all divisional, continuation, e to aid assignee, its successors and ates and any foreign country, it being signees, it successors and assigns.
We/I hereby autho		ers of Hogan & Hartson LLP to in ber and filing date when known.	sert here in parentheses (Application
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, WE or	r I have hereunto set my/our hand	
Full Name of First Inventor Subramaniam Rangaswamy	<u>'</u>		
642 Shellbourne Drive, Roc Address	chester Hills, MI 48309	1	
Assignor's Signatur			
Date TUNE	22, 2006.		

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED

PATENT REEL: 018086 FRAME: 0371

[] NO

[X] YES

Attorney Docket No. 21100-0139 Sole/Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 2

Full Name of Second Inventor
Dientje J. Fortuna

3208 Hickory Drive, Lake Orion, Michigan 48359
Address

Assignor's Signature

Date 6 22 06

NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES ATTACHED [] YES [X] NO

PATENT REEL: 018086 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We or I, the below named inventor/inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

IRON-BASED BRAZE FILLER METAL FOR HIGH-TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS

for which an application for was filed as application num		with or an application for United States Letters Patent.
AND WHEREAS,	Sulzer Metco (US), Inc.	
	1101 Prospect Avenue	St. y was a
	Westbury, NY 11590	
_	orld, and in and to the application for U	e right, title and interest in and to this invention in all nited States Letters Patent on this invention and the
other good and valuable consold, assigned, transferred, successors and assigns, OU divisions, and continuations reissues thereof, and all righmay hereafter be filed for the in any foreign country, and Commissioner of Patents and patents on applications as	sideration the receipt of which from assign and set over, and do hereby sell, assign R or MY entire right, title and interest a thereof, and all Letters Patent of the its to claim priority on the basis of such a is invention in any foreign country and all all extensions, renewals and reissues the d Trademarks of the United States and an	tion of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and see, is hereby acknowledged, WE or I, as assignors, have at transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful in and to this invention and this application, and all Jnited States which may be granted thereon, and all applications for Letters patent which Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention thereof; and WE or I hereby authorize and request the yofficial of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue the total country whose du
	EREBY covenant that WE or I have the context of the second and will not execute any a	ne full right to convey the interest assigned by this greement in conflict with this Assignment;
with assignee, its successor proceeding, sign all lawful p desirable to perfect the title and reissue applications, m assigns, to obtain and enforce	s and assigns, any facts known to US or apers when called upon to do so, execute a to this invention in said assignee, its suc ake all rightful oaths and generally do e proper patent protection for this invention	Or I will, without further consideration, communicate ME respecting this invention, and testify in any legal and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or cessors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, verything possible to aid assignee, its successors and in the United States and any foreign country, it being hall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.
We/I hereby autho	rize the registered practioners of Hogan &) the application number and filing d	Hartson LLP to insert here in parentheses (Application ate when known.
IN TEST	IMONY WHEREOF, WE or I have hereun	to set my/our hand.
Full Name of First Inventor Subramaniam Rangaswamy		
Assignor's Signature Date TUNE	22 2006.	
NAMES OF	ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S SIGNATURES A	TTACHED [X] YES [] NO

PATENT REEL: 018086 FRAME: 0373

Attorney Docket No. 21100-0139 Sole/Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 2

Full Name of Second Inventor Dientje J. Fortuna			
3208 Hickory Drive, Lake Orion, Michigan Address	48359		
Minge - Shina			
Assignor's Signature			
Date 6 22 06			
NAMES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTOR'S	SIGNATURES ATTACHED [YES [X]NO	

PATENT REEL: 018086 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 07/06/2006